UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1214

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of James

- 2 William "Jim" Richardson.
- WHEREAS, James William "Jim" Richardson was born on September 22, 1950,
- 4 the cherished son of William and Jacquelyn Richardson; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Jim Richardson was a graduate of Xavier University and Northern
- 6 Kentucky University. A longtime employee of several banks throughout the
- 7 Commonwealth, he had served as president and CEO of Kentucky National Bank, the
- 8 National Bank of Cynthiana, and Community Trust Bank in Campbellsville; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Jim Richardson proudly served as executive vice president and senior
- 10 loan officer of Farmers Bank before his retirement in 2016; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Jim Richardson, renowned Kentucky banker and cherished son,
- husband, father, and grandfather, departed this earthly life on December 27, 2020, leaving
- all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Jim Richardson is survived by his wife of 39 years, Kim Richardson;
- daughter, Holly (Vince) Willingham; grandson, Eli Willingham; mother, Jacquelyn
- 16 Richardson; and siblings, Carol (Dan) Christen, Connie (Charles) Pangburn, Judy
- 17 Carpenter, Tom (Pauline) Richardson, and Bob (Laura) Richardson;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- 21 → Section 1. The Senate hereby expresses its most profound sympathy upon the
- 22 passing of James William "Jim" Richardson, and posthumously thanks him for his years
- of service to this Commonwealth's banking community.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 25 memory of James William "Jim" Richardson.
- 26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 27 Resolution to Senator Jimmy Higdon.

XXXX Jacketed